
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2762
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2014
REVAMP PLAN FOR DHARAVI
Somaiya Dr. Kirit

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any revamp plan for Dharavi (Mumbai);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the project is being implemented properly and timely;

(d) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Questions do not arise.

(e): Government of Maharashtra has not submitted any proposal for Dharavi under existing scheme. However, Government of Maharashtra has reported that the State Government has decided to redevelop Dharavi as a comprehensive integrated development project on township basis and Slum Rehabilitation Authority (SRA) of Govt. of Maharashtra, has been appointed as `Special Planning Authority` (SPA). SRA has prepared the draft plan for redevelopment of Dharavi calling for objection and suggestion from General
Public.
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